transaction(s) taken together or otherwise all such Related Party Transactions including 
Material Related Party Transactions (‘RPTs’) with Gayatri Jhansi Roadways Limited 
(‘GJRL’) a Subsidiary of the Company, whether undertaken individually or taken together 
with previous for an aggregate value not exceeding Rs.150,00,00,000/- (Rupees One 
Hundred and Fifty Crores only), and includes any or all of (i) award and execution of 
work orders, infrastructure/EPC contracts, operation & maintenance contracts, Major 

maintenance works, road safety works like lane marking, sign boards etc., and supervision 
services; (ii) procurement and supply of materials and goods;

[...]

transaction(s) taken together or otherwise all such Related Party Transactions including 
Material Related Party Transactions (‘RPTs’) with Gayatri Lalitpur Roadways Limited 
(‘GLRL’) a Subsidiary of the Company, whether undertaken individually or taken together 
with previous for an aggregate value not exceeding Rs.150,00,00,000/- (Rupees One 
Hundred and Fifty Crores only), and includes any or all of (i) award and execution of 
work orders, infrastructure/EPC contracts, operation & maintenance contracts, Major 

maintenance works, road safety works like lane marking, sign boards etc., and supervision 
services; (ii) procurement and supply of materials and goods;